

## Scrutiny Project Group on Concessions on Fees and Charges

## Request for Community Assembly input.

Councillors Jeannie Barr, Kate Caulfield, Ray Catt, Kate Sarvent and Andy Slack are carrying out a review looking at how Chesterfield Borough Council offers concessions on fees and charges on services including Bulky Waste Collection, Pest Control, Leisure Services and Theatres.

The group have been having meetings with Cabinet Members and Senior Officer at the Council to get an understanding of how and why Chesterfield Borough Council offers concessionary rates on services. The group would now like to hear your views and opinions on how Chesterfield Borough Council offers concessions.

- Should Chesterfield Borough Council offer concessions?
- Is it right for the Council to offer concessions when it is having to save money and is receiving less money from Central Government?
- On what basis should concessions be offered? Age, income? etc.

To submit your comments please complete the attached form and return by either email or by post.

We look forward to receiving your comments and input.

Councillors Jeannie Barr, Kate Caulfield, Ray Catt, Kate Sarvent and Andy Slack



## Scrutiny Project Group on Concessions on Fees and Charges Community Assembly Feedback Form

1. Were you previously aware that Chesterfield Borough Council offers concessionary rates on the following services?

·	9	
Bulky Waste Collection Leisure Services Pest Control Theatres	Yes/No Yes/No Yes/No Yes/No	
2. Which services do you think Ches concessions on?	sterfield Borough Council <b>should</b>	l offer
Bulky Waste Collection Leisure Services Pest Control Theatres Other (please specify)	Yes/No Yes/No Yes/No 	
3. If you think concessions should be offered? e.g. age, low income		
4. If you think concessions <b>should n</b>	•	

Please return your completed questionnaire by 30 September, to:

Martin Elliott, Committee and Scrutiny Coordinator Chesterfield Borough Council Town Hall Chesterfield S40 1LP

or by email to: martin.elliott@chesterfield.gov.uk